Wisconsin law.
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this state for corrupt conduct in office, or for crimes and mis-
demeanors; but a majority of all the members elected shall con-
cur in an impeachment. On the trial of an impeachment against 
the governor, the lieutenant governor shall not act as a member 
of the court. No judicial officer shall exercise his office, after 
he shall have been impeached, until his acquittal. Before the 
trial of an impeachment the members of the court shall take an 
oath or affirmation truly and impartially to try the impeachment 
according to evidence ; and no person shall be convicted without 
the concurrence of two-thirds of the members present. Judg-
ment in eases of impeachment shall not extend further than to 
removal from office, or removal from office and disqualification 
to hold any office of honor, profit or trust under the state ; but 
the party impeached shall be liable to indictment, trial and pun-
ishment according to law." Be it further 

Resolved, That the proposed amendment be referred to the leg-
islature to be chosen at the next general election and that the same 
shall be published for three months preceding the time of holding 
such election. 

[Jt. Res. No. 118, S.] 	 [Deposited Aug. 15, 1929.] 

No. 73, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Continuing the committee on a memorial for Robert M. La Fol-
lette, which was created by Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the 
legislative session of 1925. 

WHEREAS, Pursuant. to Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the 
legislative session of 1925, John E. Cashman, Howard Teasdale, 
John W. Eber, Clinton G. Price and Frank M. Weber were ap-
pointed a committee to select a suitable memorial for Robert M. 
La Follette and report thereon to the legislature; and 

WHEREAS, Said cotnmittee has not completed its work ; now, 
therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That said 
committee be and is hereby continued, with the same powers and 
duties as provided in Joint Resolution No. 106, A., of the legis-
lative session of 1925, and particularly to select a suitable 
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memorial for Robert M. La Follette and to report thereon to the 
legislature of 1931 at its regular session. 

[Jt. Res. No. 61, A.] 	 [Published Aug. 22, 1929.1 

No. 74, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

To amend section 3 of article XI of the constitution, relating to 
indebtedness secured by public utility and other income pro-
ducing property of municipalities. 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That sec-
tion 3 of article XI of the constitution be amended to read : 
(Article XI) Section 3. (As amended November, 1874, 
November, 1912, and November, 1924.) Cities and villages 
organized pursuant to state law are hereby empowered, to deter-
mine their local affairs and government, subject only to this con-
stitution and to such enactments of the legislature of state-wide 
concern as shall with uniformity affect every city or every village. 
The method of such determination shall be prescribed by the 
legislature. No county, city, town, village, school district, or 
other municipal corporation shall be allowed to become indebted 
in any manner or for any purpose to any amount, including 
existing indebtedness, in the aggregate exceeding five per centum 
on the value of the taxable property therein, to be ascertained by 
the last assessment for state and county taxes previous to the 
incurring of such indebtedness. Any county, city, town, village, 
school district, or other municipal corporation incurring any in-
debtedness as aforesaid, shall, before or at the time of doing so, 
provide for the collection of a direct annual tax sufficient to pay 
the interest on such debt as it falls due, and also to pay and 
discharge the principal thereof within twenty years from the 
time of contracting the same ; except that when such indebtedness 
is incurred in the acquisition of lands by cities, or by counties 
having a population of one hundred fifty thousand or over, for 
public, municipal purposes, or for the permanent improvement 
thereof, the city or county incurring the same shall, before or at 
the time of so doing, provide for the collection of a direct annual 


